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Check No.

ReceiptNo.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l========J·······································
Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ~ .

Trib. of County of ~

Use . .. . . . .
0

Quantity of wate No. of acres /...:= .
Name of ditch f:tJG .
Date of priority a.i.Y.t,./..f!.?.?..(2..££.bt:...g,,. ...J.2?.?..Z.. .
m name ot .<afa.l.<deaaa..{ices.22±......,7. - Ma». tea«ell
Zueaes.Re-Adjudication, Vol.....e...., Page..47.....

App. No Per. No Cert. No. t!f.?..!?.~-?.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in---~1'~~-}---~······················-·····..·····-
Date filed 8- .~4--? (p. .

Date of hearing ....------------.---··-··················· ..

Place of hearing --···-····-··-···....·-······-··-···· ..···-·······-··..··-····-·········

Date of order ./..0..::..2=..7...&,. v1...28 , page L..ft?. .
Date for application of water .112:::l:-::..Z.?.. .
Proof mailed ---·-·-·-····-···-········-·· _._ .

Proof received .

Certificate issued ·-····-·······-··· Vol. , page .

REMARKS

Chocked

.,-
-

Power C!ziu
Ab:tr;et3

-- •·· -- ,. --·.---- ---····- --- -.-- -- - -- -- . - - - -.--- -. - -- - .-. - - .- --- - -- - - ---- - - .. - - .. - .- - -•·•.- .
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JEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIBEO'tOR OJ OREGOM

Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICA~ION I
OF LESTER P. Am> OPAL O. CBEASEY
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT)
FOR THE APPROVAL Oll' A CHANGE IN PLAOE
OF USE OF ATER PROII DESCHUTES RIVER

ORDER APPROVING
RA1SEER 10. 2449

On August 24, 19761 Lester P. and Opal o. Creasey filed an application

in the office of the Water Reeouroee Dirootor for the approval of a change in

place of use of water from .Deoohutee River, purewmt to the proviaione of

0RS 540,520 to 540.530.

By Decree of the 01rcuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rishte

to the Use of the Deschutes River and 1te Tributaries., n. water right wa■
established in the nme of Central Oregon Irrigation Diatriot for the uae

of the ,taters of Deschutes River for the irrigation ot, among other lands,

l.0 acre in sw¼ NE¼ of Section 24, Tomship 17 South, Range 14 East, W.M.,

ith dates of priority of October 31, 1900, and December 2, 1907, a evidenced

by certificate of r:s.ter right rocorded et Page 290521 Volume 211 State Record

of Water Right Certificateo. Theea lande also bnvo a ouppler.t2ntal right under

permit Io. 23256 to the UGO of the ~-ater otored in Orono Prairie Reeervoir

uith e. date of priority of February 28, 1913. ~ccc lando e.ro irrigated by

means of the Centrel Oregon Con.al.

The applicanta herein, omiere Qf the lando above dcocribod, propose

to transfer the water right therefrom, \71.thout loaa of priority, to 1.0 acre

in sE¼ sw¼ of Section 28, Township 17 South, Ranee 1:5 East, M.



The lends 1nvolvcd herein are w1thin the boundarioo ot the Central

Oregon Irrigation D1otr1ot o.md the Board o_t Directore ot said Dintriot approved

the. propoaed cb.ango in place ot uee ot water e.t a regular meeting held

Tay 5, 1976.

No objection haviDg been filed and it appearing that the proposed

chrulge in place of use ot water may be made mithout injury to existing right■,

the application should be approved,

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby 1D ORDERED thet the proposed change in

plnco ot ueo of mater described herein, without lose o:t priority, is approved.

It io FURTHER ORDERED that aid water so trzmeferred aball be

applied to benefioio.l uoe on or be:toro October 1, l.977.

It 10 FURTHER ORDEBED thot upon receipt ot proof ent1staoto17 to

the v.ator rocourcoe Director of comploto npplicntion of v:ator to beneticinl

uao on tho lando to ,,hich the rater 10 tnmoforrcd hereby, a certitice.te of

rater right mill be issued to the Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming

this end prior changes mthin tho D1etr1:ct.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, thio 7th day ot October, 1976.

/c/ J.AMES E. SEXSON
Director



OENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
BERTIL NELSON, P'IIUIDENT
DON MILTENBERGER, VICS•P'IIIE■IDSNT
RAY KNOWLES
ROBERT WEIGAND
KENNETH WERTH

August 17, 1976

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. 0 . BOX 1548

REDMOND, OREGON 97766

PHONES 548.2413. 548.3151

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY•MANAOSII

DIANA L. EWING
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

J. VINCE HURLEY
COUNHL

PE;FTPI{\ J t,,,. :.; f • ~-!:

/\VG241976
·WATEl1 RESOURCES DEPT!

SALE:. OR:GO!

Trevor Jones
Assistant Director
Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeketa Street, NE.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed you will find applications to transfer water rights
in the names of the following individuals:

7# 3L-J"/7 Leslie E. and Elizabeth Aldous
38 Lester P, -.a.nd Opal O, Creasey
3449 Emil J. and Georgia A. Hoell
345o Howard R. Hyde and Lawrence E. Keyte
345 race Kristiansen
3452 Lawrence and Mary F, Poncy
3453 E. G. Nitsson and Grayce Goodrich.
35 Rodney w. and Helen R. McPheeters
3455 Orlo and Hazel Flock
3456 Priday Holmes
3457 Arlie L•. and Jean M, Zimmerman

_____________..t!l,5..8-cCWe~l_o.x.e.RCj!_UcJ<e_rel "' Lena M. & Paul c. Ramsey·
25 Carl and Wilda Fischer
3~~a Delano N. & Melba M., Fox
34GI _Leonard W. & Sandra Hagberry
24sz Sutton Investment Co.
3'fGt3 Dan H. Heierman ·
344 Tri-Chase Partnership
3465Neff Road Development Co.

19

Also enclosed is the transfer of Donald c. and Leona B. Piper
which supersedes their transfer No. T 3176 dated March 4, 1976.

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $570.,00 to cover
the transfer fees.

"3-o7) pt<. .(2eao
Ro ert A. Anderso~, ·· ·
Secretary-Manager

RAA:ky

Enclosures

7620
,1)31) X I'/ -:: .5 70



OENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRIOT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OFDIRECTORS
DONMILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH,VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAMPREWITT
DONFARRIER
TOMKASBERGER

47 SOUTH SIXTH STIIEET • P. O. BOX 848
REDMOND. OREGON 97756

PHONES M48.2413, 548-311

ROBERTA.ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWINO

ASSISTANTSECUTARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

March 31, 1978

James W. Carver Jr., Engineer
State of Oregon
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Carver,

Enclosed you will find notices of application of water to beneficial
use.

No. 2759
No. 3034
No. 3113
No. 3153
No. 3174
No. 3179
No. 3200
No. 3268
No. 3270
No. 3271
NO. 3299
No. 3336
No. 3353
No. 3448
No. 3452
No. 3455
0. 3459
No. 3461
No. 3463
No. 3464
No. 3460

Eugene Patterson, Contract Purchaser
W. J. LeBleu, Warranty Deed
Thomas M. & Douglas A. Sawyer, Contract Purchaser
Paul E. Lee, Contract Purchaser
Robert W. Mccasland, Contract Purchaser
ttoward A. Peacock, Contract Purchaser
Kenneth W. ttuddle, Deed ttolder
W. Curtis, Kaeshe, Warranty Deed
W. J. Bastian, Title nolder
Carrol D. Murders, Deed ttolder
Don ttepperle, Contract Purchaser
George Abbas, Title ttolder
W. R. Richardson, Deed older
Lester P. Creasey, Warranty Deed
Frank W. Marthaller, Contract Purchaser
Orlo R. Flock, Title nolder
R. W. McCasland, Contract Purchaser
Albert R. Gibson, Title Holder
Dan H. Heierman, Title Holder
D. • Olds, Warranty Deed
Lester Paxton, Warranty Deed

Sincerely,<...
Secretary-Manager

RAA/dkc

Enclosures: Notice of Application of water beneficial use.
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ROBERT W STRAU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

April 11 , 1978

Robert A. Anderson, Secretary-Manager
Central Oregon Irrigation District
847 South 6th Street
P. 0. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

PHONE 378-3066

\

Dear Mr. Anderson:

This will acknowledge receipt of completion notices
for the transfer applications listed on the enclosed copy of your
letter.

Surveys will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

dames W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:slk
Enclosure

...,,



•...
ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Lester P. & Opal O. Creasey
e/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, 0R 97756

RE: File No. T- 3448

PHONE 378-3066

RECEIVED
APR6 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEpr
SALEM, OREGON "

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Creasey:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place
of use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3448, expired on October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were diligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

4·ncerely, /l
aoa0%rCc+
mes • Carver, Jr.

Engineer

JWC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approvi:: water right transfer application No. 3448.
was accomplished by 1. g , 1977.

l Es fry
O P1ease send form for application for extension of time limit.



#.
.

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Lester P. & Opal O. Creasey
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

RE: File No. T- 3448

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Creasey:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place
of use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3448, expired on October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

Sincere1y, /]

ao0%bas+
mes W. Carver, Jr.

Engineer

JC:1cj

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 3448
was accomplished by 19

Date

- - -- - - - - - -

Signature

0 Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3066

ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Iovember 2, 1976

Mr. Robert Anderon
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.0, Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Enclosed are certified copies of the orders of the Water Resources
Director ap.pro:ving your applications for changes in place of use of
water from Deschutes River as follows:

T-3120
T-3390
T-3447
7--3448
T-3451
T-3452
T-3454
T-3455
T7-3456
T-3457
T-3459
T-3460
T-3461
T-3463
1-3465

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Din and Jo Ann Dunkin
Leslie E. and Elizabeth A. Aldous
Lester P, and Opal o. Creasey
Grace Kristiansen
Is.wrence and Mary P. Poncy
Rodney w. and Helen R. McPheeters
Orlo and Hazel Plock
Priday B. Holmes
Arlie L. and Jean M. Zimerman
Carl and Wilda Piecher
Delano N. end Melba M. Fox
Leonard , and Sandra Hagberry
Dean H. Heierman
Neff Road Development Company

Aleo enclosed is a notice of complete application of water which should
be dated, signed and returned to this office when the water has been
applied to beneficial use. According to the terms of the orders, this
should be done on or before October 1, 1977.

We have enclosed an extra copy of each order for your files end miscellaneous
receipts which had not been sent to you previously.

Sincerely,

James W, Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:whh
Enclosures
cc: Bruce Estes, We.term.aster, Dist. No. ll



RECEIVED
AUG241976

WATER RESOURCES DEPTl
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

1, Le.s.ter P..•...8.r1d..OpaJ...O C.r.ee,9a~~··~t~~i,ii~;;~·ii················································································-··········

ef ~~_IJ~············-··································• County of Deschutes
(Postofflce) ·····································-··················-···········•···•

State of Q.::£g.9.9.!:' , do hereby make application for change ................................................................................- _

..................................................................r.n Place □f ..use .
(In point of dlveraton; place of use; use heretofore made of the water) ·······-···-···. ···•··•·········•

1. The source of present water right is Deschutes River
(Nme ot ttreaml

2. The use to which the water is applied is irri_gati□n -·-····· .
(Irrlll■Uon: Minln1: Power: Mar\ulaeturlna: etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is C..e.o.tr.~.l 0..f.J;!.QQtJ...C.an~.l _ -..······-·······

4. The point of diversion is located £t. and ft. ···-········· from the .
(N . or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the _ .
(SecUon or •ubdlvlslon)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of ·-···········-··············-···-················(No. N. or S.J <No. E. orW.) •

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use. ·

t,t d-,r ~

L. ;;· /

s, ! .'ft:
,.,/~I'.'J

Twp, Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE NW, sw SE% NE NW sw+ SE% NE! NW'' sw% SE! NE\4 NW+, sw SE%..

17 14 24 1 J
~

I,
---- -

.. ~ .. - . -·-·· t .... ---- - -
NOTE: lf you own leu than 40-acre tracts, 11ttacb a description of your land u It appean In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y:.~~ .
(It not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? Yes.

8. What is the date of priority of your watei:- Fight? !;l;t:i.t .•...J.l .l.~()Jl...~.IJQ P.gg·~···g·.,_·;!,_~!l7. _ .

• • I p . ? Ill If . b9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineers enmt J.11a..................... so, give num er
(Yea or No)

of permit .

Form 113-2M-8-63

Frr s /7/e Z.Cl
~ /(.)

3o



Do you hold a water right certificate? ··v···N.o If so, give number of certificate ..
( 'es or No)

11. Was your water Fight determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?;',g--... If so, give title of proceedings ...adjudication..f...the..Deschutes..River.................

12. Is the water right recarded in your name? .N-0 Wm WeJ:le.ll., P.a.g.a .. .6.3. .
(It not, wive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.

17

Rane

13 28

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. lG ond 17, If the application 11 lor change In point of dlveralon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..........-.. ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) IE. or W.J

corner of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallcsl leRal subdivision) !No. N. or S.J (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be loeated? ·-····

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, OF pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on ..

NOTE: Answer questions 18 nnd 19 I( applkntlon 11 !or change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

1. t ? Vesing taxes, mortgages, liens, e e. . . .
(Answer Yes orNo)

19. If not, give below a deseription of existing encumbrances:
HELD BYNATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE~.

None
.

"

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ···-············--···-·······················································································-·····

..................................................................................more..beneficia1 .us~ •-········-·······

--···-····.. ·········..····························.......................................................................................... .. .

.................··-········· ······································ ·············•················· . . -- - .. .. . ..



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT .

STATE OF OREGON

County of ~~~.~tJ;~.~~·~····-····································lss.

I, .....LtT..P...an.Dpal....ETgaey. th li h s. •first d 1 d d · ·· ······ ·························-·························• e app cant erein, being
tu Y sworn, epose an say that I have read the a hove and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

InWitnessWhereof, I have hereunto set my hanz~~············• 19.2.:.?

o/·a.-G. ·/J;~•;,;;£:,.~ .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this c;,,2/~(day of............. . ' ··································-~-, 19.Z.6

................~.t:2a~
NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

My conrmissiom e:xpwes*--~..~....~.~./.2.Zf.'

Remarks Rpproved by the Board of Uirectors of the Central Oregon Irrigation
. . ····· ···································· __ _ .

District at a regular meeting held May 5, 1976.----------- ~ - .

._.. .. . -.·-·. •·•. --- - -· - ·••·• -.. - •·• -- -- -- -·- .

.-..-..

.... . . . . . . .. .. •·•• -- - ··•·· - . ·- _. .

• • • • • • • • • - - 4 .

. ... . .. . . . . . .. . ·- -. -· _ ······ ···- .

. .. . . . .. ... .. .. .. ... . . .. . .. . . .. .. ... .. . . . . .. .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .

••••••••• ..••••••• ..•••••• ..•••••••••••..• ....•~••-••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••..••••••• ..••••• ..••••••••••••• .. ••••••••• .. •••••••••••••• .. •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..•••••••••••••u•o•••••••••••••••"•••• ..••••••• ..•

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPA:NIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.

[Notarial; Seal]


